| | OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) | 04-25-2 | 2007 | United States Patent and Trademark Office | |
|-------------|--|--|---|--|--|
| | | | | IEET OFFICE OF FOOD MILE 35 | |
| 4 | To the Director of the U.S. Pater. 103399 | | 454 | ed documents or the new address(es) below. | |
| 4.23.07 | Name of conveying party(ies) Frank J. Alioto | | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) | | |
| w. | | | Name: Kathy Brault | | |
| <i>(</i> 2) | | | Internal Address: | | |
| 7 | | | | | |
| 1 | | litional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): | | Street Address: 25 Linda Street | |
| | Execution Date(s) April 20, 2007 Assignment | | Officer Address. 25 Linux Street | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | City: Westboro | | |
| | | | State: MA | | |
| : | | | Country: US Zip:01581 | | |
| | Executive Order 9424, Conf | irmatory License | Oounayoo | Σίρ. <u>σ1361</u> | |
| | Other | | Additional name | (s) & address(es) attached? ✓ Yes No | |
| | 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) | | document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 5,782,628 | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | 5,788,552 | 2 | |
| | | | 5,795,163 | 3 | |
| | Additional numbers att 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | | ttached? Yes No | | |
| | | | 6. Total number of applications and patents | | |
| | | | involved:_3 | | |
| | Name:Nields & Lemack | | 7. Total fee (3 | 7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 120.00 | |
| | Internal Address: Suite 7 Street Address: 176 E. Main Street City: Westboro | | Authorized | d to be charged by credit card | |
| | | | Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | |
| | | | ✓ Enclosed | | |
| , | | | None requ | uired (government interest not affecting title) | |
| | | | 8. Payment In | nformation | |
| State: MA | | Zip: <u>01581</u> | a. Credit Ca | ard Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date | |
| | Phone Number: 508-898-1818 Fax Number: 508-898-2020 Email Address: NLDlaw@aol.com | | h Danasit i | | |
| = | | | b. Deposit Account Number 14-0930 Authorized User Name Kevin S. Lemack | | |
| | | | | | |
| | 9. Signature: | | | April 20, 2007 | |
| 04/24/200 | | Signature | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | Date | |
| 01 FC:802 | Kevin 129m\ 404P Name of | (720G1000) Person Signing | - | Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: | |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET – 2ND PAGE

CONTINUATION OF BOX 2

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name:

John Alioto

Street

Address:

99 Lincoln Street

City:

Norwood

State:

Massachusetts

Country

USA

Zip:

02062

<u>AND</u>

Name:

Bruce Alioto

Street

Address:

17770 Orville Road

City: State: Wildwood

Country

Missouri USA

Zip:

63005

<u>AND</u>

Name:

David Alioto

Street

Address:

7234 Old Troy Pike

City:

Huber Heights

State:

Ohio USA

Country Zip:

45424

PATENT

REEL: 019215 FRAME: 0463

Attorney Docket No: 720G1000

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I, Frank J. Alioto, an individual residing at 35 Summer Street, Westboro, Massachusetts 01581, am the owner of U.S. Patent No. 5,782,628 issued on July 21, 1998 entitled "EDUCATIONAL DEVICE FOR TEACHING THE SEVERELY MENTALLY HANDICAPPED THE BASIC SKILLS OF FUNCTIONAL ARITHMETIC", U.S. Patent No. 5,788,552 issued on August 4, 1998 entitled "EDUCATION DEVICE FOR TEACHING THE SEVERELY MENTALLY RETARDED" and U.S. Patent No. 5,795,163 issued on August 18, 1998 entitled "EDUCATION DEVICE TO TEACH THE SEVERELY MENTALLY HANDICAPPED", and is the owner of the inventions described and claimed thereon; and

Whereas Kathy Brault, residing at 25 Linda Street, Westboro, Massachusetts 01581, John Alioto, residing at 99 Lincoln Street, Norwood, Massachusetts 02062, Bruce Alioto, residing at 17770 Orville Road, Wildwood, Missouri 63005 and David Alioto, residing at 7234 Old Troy Pike, Huber Heights, Ohio 45424 are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same;

Now therefore, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Frank J. Alioto, by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Kathy Brault, John Alioto, Bruce Alioto and David Alioto, his entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions, said letters patents, and all patents including divisionals, continuations, reissues, re-examinations and extensions which may be granted therefor in the United States, together with the right to sue for past infringement and the right to collect damages for such infringement, the said interest to be held by Kathy Brault, John Alioto, Bruce Alioto and David Alioto, for their own use and behoof, and their successors, assigns or nominees, to the full end of the term for which said letters patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Frank J. Alioto had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Executed ZC day of April, 2007.

Trank J. Alioto

PATENT REEL: 019215 FRAME: 0464 Commonwealth of Massachusetts County of Worcester

This Zo day of Apply, 2007, before me personally came the above-named Frank J. Alioto to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

My Commissioner Expires: 7/24/2009

PATENT REEL: 019215 FRAME: 0465 HENRY C. NIELDS KEVIN S. LEMACK

ROBERT C. FRAME, PATENT AGENT

176 East Main Street

Westboro, Massachusetts 01581

TELEPHONE: (508) 898-1818
FACSIMILE: (508) 898-2020
E-MAIL: NLDLAW@AOL.COM

April 20, 2007

Mail Stop: ASSIGNMENT

Honorable Commissioner of Patents

and Trademarks
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria VA 22313

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RE: Assignment of 3 U.S. Patents

Our Ref: 720G1000

Dear Sir:

It is respectfully requested that the enclosed Patent Assignment document from **Frank J. Alioto** to **Kathy Brault, John Alioto, Bruce Alioto** and **David Alioto** be recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

It is requested that after recording, the enclosed Assignment document be returned to Nields & Lemack, 176 E. Main Street, Suite 7, Westboro, Massachusetts 01581.

A check in the amount of \$120.00 in payment of the recording fees for the above applications is enclosed herewith. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees required under 37 CFR 1.21 to Deposit Account No. 14-0930.

Very truly yours,

Kevin Lemack

KSL/amm Enclosures

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on April 20, 2007

Signature: Kevin S. Lemack
Date: April 20, 2007

PATENT REEL: 019215 FRAME: 0466

RECORDED: 04/23/2007